

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2563 of 1982

Appellant :- Nand Ram And Another

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P.Dixit,Rahul Mishra A C

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam,J.

None present on behalf of the appellants. Learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

As per the report of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rampur dated 31.03.2021, notice issued to appellant no.1 Nand Ram @ Sohan Pal, son of Jhau Ahar, resident of Chaukoni, Police Station- Shahbad, District- Rampur was served personally.

Issue bailable warrants against the appellants returnable within 15 days.

List this case on 17.08.2022 for hearing.

Order Date :- 28.7.2022

Vikas