

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2563 of 1982

Appellant :- Nand Ram And Another

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P.Dixit,Rahul Mishra A C

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

As per office report, notice upon appellant no.1 could not be served because the appellant is not residing at the given address.

The criminal appeal is pending since 1982.

Issue summons to the appellant no.1 for his appearance before this Court either personally or through his counsel, through C.J.M. concerned.

Office is directed to comply the order immediately by Fax/e-mail/by telephonic information immediately.

List on 26.09.2023.

Order Date :- 12.9.2023

MAA/-