



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2563 of 1982

Nand Ram And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: G.P.Dixit, Rahul Mishra A C, Rakesh Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant no.1 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Regarding appellant no.2 Mehendi Hasan, it has been reported that he is not traceable at his given address.

This criminal appeal is pending since the year 1982.

In view of these facts, Sri Rakesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate representing appellant no.1 Nand Ram, is appointed as Amicus Curiae for appellant no.2 Mehendi Hasan.

List this case on 30.03.2026.

Meanwhile, learned AGA shall obtain custody certificate of appellants from concerned C.J.M.

March 17, 2026

'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)